



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 144 of 2015

State Of Chhattisgarh **versus** Gurunam Singh @ Luckky Soni

Order Sheet

17/03/2026 Anjani	Shri Atanu Ghosh, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/appellant. None for the respondent. Learned State Counsel prays for time to remove the default, as pointed out by the Office vide note dated 05.08.2025. List it a week after next. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
--	--