

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 144 of 2015**State Of Chhattisgarh **versus** Gurunam Singh @ Luckky Soni**Order Sheet**

30/03/2026	Mr. Atunu Ghosh, Dy G.A. for the State/appellant. None for the respondent. Learned counsel for State/appellant prays for and is granted a week time to remove the default as pointed by the Registry. List this matter in the week after next. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	