



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 144 of 2015State Of Chhattisgarh **versus** Gurunam Singh @ Luckky Soni

13/04/2026	Mr. Ram Narayan Sahu, Deputy Government Advocate, along with Mr. Suresh Tandan and Mr. Narayan Prasad, learned Panel Lawyers for the State/Appellant. None for the respondent. Learned counsel for the State submits that, in the cause title, the address of the respondent has been mentioned as Supela, District Mungeli (C.G.), whereas the correct address is Supela, District Durg (C.G.) and in this regard, a covering memo has been filed to rectify the said defect. Let it be corrected accordingly. The appeal has been pending since 2015 and at the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, it is now being finally heard and decided. Judgment passed separately. Signed and dated. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Akhilesh	